
t

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Science and Technology
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITUTE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(RFQ-2017-05e)

1. The SCIEIVCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITIJTE (STtt), through
its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites PhiIGEPS registered
suppliers/contractors to submit sealed quotations for the project 'Procurement of
Various Library Books " with Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) in the
amount ol Three Hundred Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Three Pesos
(Php314,503.00):

Item
No.

Qtv. Descriptions Approved
Budget for the
Contract (ABC)

1 50 titles Procurement of Various Library
Books

(Attached List of Books)

Php314,503.00

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) Php314,503.00

Procurement will be conducted through Negotiated Procurement-Small Value
Procurement (Sec. 53.9) as prescribed under Rule XVI - Alternative Methods of
Procurement of the 2016 Revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations of Republic
Act (R.A.) No. 9184, othenruise known as the "Government Procurement Reform
Act'.

Suppliers/contractors shall submittheir sealed quotations on or before 01 December
2017,10:00A.M. atthe sr l l  -  BAc secretariat- Property sect ion,2nd Flr.  sT| l
Bldg, DOST Complex, Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City.

The STll reserves the right to waive any formality in the responses to the eligibility
requirements and to this invitation. STll further reserves the right to reject any and
all proposals, or declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract, and makes
no assurance that the contract shall be entered into as a result of this invitation
without thereby incurring any liability in accordance with Republic Act (RA) No.
9184 and its lmplementing Rules and Regulations.

2.

3.

4.

Bicutan, Taguig City
P.O. Box 080 Taguig, Philippines

Fax No: 837-7518
Website: www. stii.dost. gov. ph



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Science and Technology
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITUTE

5. For further information, please refer to:

JONA M. BERNAL
BAC Secretariat
Tefephone No. 837-2192 to g3
Telefax No. 837-2071 loc. 2145

P. BURGOS

DOST Complex, Gen. Santos Ave.
Bicutan, Taguig City
P.O. Box 080 Taguig, Philippines

Tel Nos: 837-2191 to 95
Fax No: 837-7518
Website: www.stii.dost. gov. ph



H
fS No' filt

SileHCe AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITUTE (ev'00et23/15)
orrr  r t , , i r i iaa nl . \QT l -nmnlav Fl inrr tan TaOf f iO Ci tV-

PURCHASE REQUEST
, .  '  ' - , =  r  = : ; :  l i E i i l . , l l f l l  6 6 i E

DtvlsloN IRAD PR 1,fo. | flaPllfl uartE

LiblqrylSAI No. | | Date i6 November 2017

Stock No. Unit Cost I Total Cost
QuantitY Unit

5 ,145.00 5,145.004 copy
Handbook for the Crisis Communtcatton
(lanfer hv Olaniran

5,969.00
5,969.001 copy

lntroduction to Circuits and Systems by
Galido

4,939.00 4,939.00I copy tntroOuction to Journalism by Hughes

1 copy frltass fUeOla and Communication by Adams 5,145.00 5,145.00

4,939.00 4,939.00
1 copy Materials RecYcling bY Hall

5,042.00 5,042.00
1 copy

Natural Resources: Conservatton ano
Management bY KelleY

1 copy
petroteum gxploration: Techniques and
Teehnolooies bv Jones

5,145.00 5,145.00

4,527.00 4,527.00
1 copy

Physical Examination and Health
Assessment (With CD) by 3G Learning

1 copy Aant %thologY bY Webb 5,042.00 5,042.00

4
t copy

protessional Writing: A Discourse Analysis
Approach by Jung

6,175.00 6,175.00

I copy PuOtic Speaking Basics bY Griffin 2,879.00 2,879.00

1 copy @werfora sustainable
Future by Walter

5,042.00 5,042.00

1 copy
Routng Techniques in Ad Hoc and Sensor
h l ^ { r r r a r l z o  h r r  E l l i n f t

8,029.00 8,029.00

3,291.00 3,291.00
I copy

Social Media and Integrated MarKetlng
Communications: Rhetorical Approach by
Persrrit

5,145.00 5,145.00
1 copy Social Media Strategy by Quesenberry

5,042.00 5,042.00
1 copy Sustainable Energy bY Stantord

6,072.00 6,072.00
1 copy Vertical Farming bY Cabugao

1 copy Wind Energy: Theory and Applications by
I t . l la l^arf  hrr

4,939.00 | +,oss.oo

8,235.00 | 8,235.00
1 copy

Advancements in Digital Communtcatlons oy
Ko'lanta

1 copy Affitroduction toEioinformatics by Knight 4.939.00 | 4,939.00

4,939.00 4,939.00
1 copy An lntroduction to Seismology by Frost

5,145.00 5,145.00
1 copy

Biodiesel Production: Process and
Tanhnolooies bv Price

I
I copy

Aioenergy: Principles, Technology and
A  a n l i a a l i a n c  h r r  l \ / l n [ \ / l i l l a n

5,145.00 |  s,t+s.oo

5,145.00 5,145.00
1 copy

Biofuels: Production, Assessment and
Aoolications bv Jones

3,497.00 3,497.00
1 copy Carnera Audio Simplified: Location Audio for

,^amara Anaraf inne hv [ \ / l i lcc

4,836.00 4,836.00
1 copy Convergent Journalism: An Introductlon' zno

^.1 Ehr Eilalz

3,394.00 3,394.00
1 copy CriticalPerspectives on Soclal Meola ano

Dra{aol hrr  I ' lonnik

3,085.00 3,085.00
1 copy Diqital Broadcasting bY Pierson

8,132.00 9,132.00
1 copy

Digital Speech Technology: Processlng,
h - ^ ^ - - : + : ^ ^  ^ ^ z {  Q r r n t l r a a i c  h r r  l - l i n f z

5,Odfl.0& ra ;6fiftp*flpL1 copy Earthquake Engineering bY tsurns

1 copy
EilrrroilnenEl Risk Management by Prof.
E r ^ . 1 ^ a r a l z i

7,1ffi.00 7,10_2.01

5,145.00 $,i+s.oU'1 copy Fire SafetY bY Milton

BY: ---



copy Molecular Virology by Farmer 7,926.00 7.926.00

copy Biology for Dummies, 3rd ed. By Rene Fester
Kratz

1,439.00 1,439.00

copy Botanical Miracles Chemistry of Plants that
Chanqed the World bv Ravmond Cooper

7,217.00 7,217.00

copy

3hemicals and Methods for Conservation
and Restoration Paints, Textiles, Fossils,
/Vood, Stones, Metals and Glass by
Johannes Karl Fink

14.056.00 14.056.00

A
I copy

Engineering Properties of Rocks, 2nd ed. By
Lianyang Zhang 7,206.00 7,206.00

1 copy
Geothermal heat pump and heat engine
systems theory and practice by Andrew D.
Chiasson

10,094.00 10.094.00

1 copy
Health of HIV Infected People Food, Nutrition
and Lifestyle without Antiretroviral drugs by
Ronald Ross Watson

8.652.00 8.652.00

1 copy Remote Sensing lmage Fusion:A Practical
Grr ide hv Chr is t ine Pohl

8,342.00 8,342.00

1 copy Edible lnsects of the World by Jun
Mitsuhashi

10 .123 .00 10,123.00

copy Fishes of the World, Sth ed. By Joseph S.
Nelson

11 .893 .00 1 1,893.00

1 copy Flowering Plants: Structure and Industrial
Products bv Aisha Saleem Khan

13,699.00 13,699.00

1 copy

The Handbook of Pineapple Technology,
Production, Postharvest Science, Processing
and Nutrition by Maria Gloria Lobo 14.100.00 14 ,100 .00

1 copy Beekeeping for Dummies by Howland
Blackiston

1,655.00 1,655.00

1 copy Direct Microbial Conversion of Biomass to
Advanced Biofuels bv Michael E. Himmel

6.025.00 6,025.00

1 copy Headache and Migraine Biology by Seymour
Diamond

8.200.00 8,200.00

1 copy Natural Disaster, 1Oth ed. By Patrick L.
Ahbott

4,073.00 4,073.00

1 copy Principles of Fermentation Technology, 3rd
ed bv Peter Stanburv

10 ,615 .00 10,615.00

1 copy The Chemistry of Polymers, 5th ed by John
W Nieholson 2.900.00 2.900.00

314,503.00 314,503.00

Purpose: For Library Reference

TO:
r; GM Fund- IRAD
L  A I

I i Project Fund
Title of Project:

Signature
Printed Name
Desionation

AL'

Requested by:

muuEE\rtril



printableBidNoticeAbstract

Bid NoticeAbstract

Reference Number

Procuring Entity

Title

Area of Delivery

Request for euotation (RFe)
5000345

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITUTE
PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS LIBMRY BOOKS
Metro Manila

Solicitation Number:

Trade Agreement:

Procurement Mode:

Glassification:

Category:

Approved Budget for the

RFQ-2017-0059

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Negotiated procurement -
Small Value procurement
(Sec.  53.9)

Goods

Books, Maps and Other
Publications

PHP 314,503.00Contract:

Delivery Period;

Client Agency:

Ma. Rachel Diana S Mesias
Administrative Aide I
STII Bldg.,DOST
Compound, Gen. Santos
Avenue,
Bicutan
Taguig City
Metro Manila
Phi l ipp ines 1631
63-2-8372071 Ext.2t4s

lecha1109@yahoo.com

27-Nov-201

Updated / Time 25-Nov-2017 18E

01-Dec-2017 l f t00

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
(RFQ-2017-0s9)

1' The scIENcE AND TEcHNoLoGY INFoRMATI-oN INSTITUTE (srII), through its Bids and Awards committee (BAc),invites PhiIGEPS registered suppliers/contractois tg s1b1it r.irlo q,iitutions for the project .,procurement 
of Various

Hi:"fl,ff"I';ri:tJ#eofirTrslit,;jj:;r,i:-Contract tnecl in thJi;ount orrhree nu'noila Fourteen rrrous-ano 
--

Description

Item No. Qty. Descriptions

1 50 titles Procurement of Various Library Books

(Attached List of Library Books)

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) php314,503.00

2' Procurement will be conducted through Negotiated Procurement-sma]rJ1r1e procurement (sec. 53.9) asprescribed under Rule XVI - Alternative-Netn6Js of procurement oi$'u'zoro Revised Imprementing Rures andRegulations of Republic Act (R'A') rrro' srga otherwise known 
", 

it '" ibou"rnment procurement Reform Act,,.
3' suppliervcontractors shall submit their sealed quotations on or before 01 December 2017,- BAC Secretariat - Property section, znJ n.. sirr Bldg, Dosr complex, cen. santos Avenue.

10:00 A.M. at  the STI I
Bicutan, Taguig City.

https://www'philgeps'gov.ph/GEPSNoNPILOT/Tender/printableBidNoticeAbstractul.aspx?refid=5000345



STII reserves the right to waive any formAlity in the responses to the eligibility requirements and to this
STII fufther reserues the right to reject any a'nd all proposals, or declare a failure of bidding, or not award

coqtract, and makes ng assurance that the contract shall be entered intg as a result of this invitation without
incurring any liability in accordance with Republic Act (RA) No. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and

ReEulations.

5. For further information, please refer to:

JONA M. BERNAL
BAC Secretariat
Telephone No. 837-2192 to 93
Telefax No. 837-2071 loc, 2145

BENEDICT P. CAGAANAN
BAC Chairperson

Greated by

Date Created

Ma. Rachel Diana S Mesias

25-Nov-2017

i
lF-r
I

The Ph|IGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhiIGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

@ 2004-2017 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I Contact Us I Sitemap

https://wwwphilgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPlLOTffender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUl.aspx?refid=5000345 2t2


